# OP \$215.00 0508

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301889

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monticello Drug Company		04/15/2014	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	New Genesis/Monticello Drug, LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Lorimier Terrace	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32207	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0508644	DE WITT'S
Registration Number:	0926713	HEET
Registration Number:	1732425	NORWICH
Registration Number:	2165848	666
Registration Number:	2224099	666
Registration Number:	3390748	
Registration Number:	4009576	VINCE
Serial Number:	86238203	TRONOLANE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4235081277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 423-757-0277

Email: ccharniak@chamblisslaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hill

Address Line 1: 605 Chestnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37450

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0436402-1401
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hill

900286639 REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0339

SIGNATURE:	/David J. Hill/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Monticello Security Interest#page1.tif		
source=Monticello Security Interest#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0340

### SCHEDULE 4.02

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 15, 2014 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantor and New Genesis/Monticello Drug, LLC ("Licensee"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown in the attached Identification of Registered Trademarks.

The Grantor and the Licensee hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

MONTICELLO DRUG COMPANY

a Florida corporation

By:\

Henry E. Dean, III, President

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED:

NEW GENESIS/MONTICELLO DRUG, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Scott R. Foster, Manager

# IDENTIFICATION OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG./APP. NO.	COUNTRY	OWNER
<b>D</b> eWitt's	508644	US	Monticello Drug Company
HEET	926713	US	Monticello Drug Company
NORWICH	1732425	US	Monticello Drug Company
666	2165848	US	Monticello Drug Company
666	2224099	US	Monticello Drug Company
Ç	3390748	US	Monticello Drug Company
VINCE	4009576	US	Monticello Drug Company
TRONOLANE	86238203	US	Monticello Drug Company

RECORDED: 04/17/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005263 FRAME: 0342